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ERIN KNOERL

(She/Her)

Program Director
Erin.Knoerl@health.ny.gov

ASHLEY TATE

(She/Her)

Assistant Director
Ashley.Tate@health.ny.gov

4 LEADERSHIP TEAM )

ELEANOR LOPEZ

(She/Her)

Senior Program Coordinator
Eleanor.Lopez@health.ny.gov

GABE MAYFIELD

(She/Her)

Senior Program Coordinator
Gabrielle.Mayfield@health.ny.gov

SHANNON FERRISS

(She/Her)
Executive Administrative Assistant
NYSPHCFellows@health.ny.gov

4 ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF A

REBECCA ONO-VASQUEZ

(She/Her)
Administrative Aide
NYSPHCFellows@health.ny.gov

DEVON HANNAN
(She/Her)
Evaluation Specialist

\_

4 DATA & EVALUATION TEAM A

ANH L
(She/Her)
Senior Health Program Coordinator

General questions can be directed to NYSPHCFellows@health.ny.gov

Fellowship Placement Coordinator (FPC)

FPCs coordinate Fellowship placement activities,
such as the Consortia, Educational Series, and
Summit for Fellows’ professional development.
They are the primary point of contact for Host
Organizations and communicate regularly with
supervisors and the Public Consulting Group
(PCG) on hiring, onboarding, and maintenance.

Fellowship Program Specialist (FPS)

FPSs provide program promotion for the NYSPHC
Fellowship Program to increase community
engagement with the NYSPHC program. They
facilitate data analyses and performance
management activities for the NYSPHC Fellowship
Program and assist in the management of the Fellow
professional development opportunities.

NYSPHC Website



https://www.ny.gov/programs/new-york-state-public-health-corps?utm_campaign=NYSDOH,PHC24&utm_source=Google&utm_medium=Search&gad_source=1&gclid=Cj0KCQjwvb-zBhCmARIsAAfUI2sx_BqSMfnqfnwt2ICCyKT3zJDdqj-NJWzlcqjX5jrmare-dZLTddYaAviwEALw_wcB
mailto:NYSPHCFellows@health.ny.gov

4 )
REGION 1
Allegany Genesee
Cattaraugus Niagara
BRIDGET KASAOKA AMBER WHITESIDE
Chautauqua Orleans (She/Her) (She/Her)
Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
- . Coordinator Specialist
Erle Wyomlng Bridget.Kasaoka@health.ny.gov Amber.Whiteside@health.ny.gov
-
\
REGION 2
Chemung Steuben
Livingston Ontario
Monroe Wayne SARAH WALKER  NATHAN CASTILLOUX
(She/Her) (He/Him)
Schuy[er Yates Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
Coordinator Specialist
Sarah.Walker@health.ny.gov Nathan.Castilloux@health.ny.gov
Seneca
- J
4 )
REGION 3
Broome Onondaga
Cayuga Oswego
Chenango Tioga BENJAMIN PRZEPIORA SHIRLEY WILD
(He/Him) (She/Her)
Cortland Tompkins Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
Coordinator Specialist
Benjamin.Przepiora@health.ny.gov Shirley.Wild@health.ny.gov
Madison
- /
4 )
REGION 4
Clinton Jefferson
Franklin Lewis
Fulton Montgomery ALETHA SPRAGUE TBD
(She/Her) (Pronouns)
Herkimer Oneida Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
Coordinator Specialist
Aletha.Sprague@health.ny.gov Email
Otsego St. Lawrence
- /




4 )
REGION 5
Albany Saratoga
Columbia Schenectady
Essex Schoharie
ALBERTO GUZMAN TBD
Greene Warren (He/Him) (pronouns)
Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
I - Coordinat Specialist
Hamllton WaShIngton Alberto.GuCz’z;nI(gieZl"’ch.ny.gov Email
Rensselaer
- /
4 )
REGION 6
Delaware Putnam
Dutchess Sullivan MOLLY RIDLEY TBD
(She/Her) (pronouns)
Oran ge Ulster Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
Coordinator Specialist
Molly.Ridley@health.ny.gov email
- )
4 )
REGION 7
Nassau Suffolk
GIANNA WOODARD SAUL JUAREZ
Rockland Westchester (She/Her/Ella) (He/Him)
Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
Coordinator Specialist
Gianna.Woodard2@health.ny.gov Saul.Juarez@health.ny.gov
- J
4 )
REGION 8
NYSDOH Fellows
(Albany Locations Only) HILLARY FAAS-LI JEAN PERRY
(She/Her) (She/Her)
Fellowship Placement Fellowship Program
Coordinator Specialist
Hillary.Faas@health.ny.gov Jean.Perry@health.ny.gov
- /




